
	  
BROKEN	  ARROW	  INDOOR	  PERCUSSION	  

WGI	  MID	  SOUTH	  REGIONAL	  -‐	  	  BOWLING	  GREEN,	  KENTUCKY	  
MARCH	  20-‐22,	  2015	  

March	  20,	  2015	  	  -‐	  	  Friday	  

7:15	  AM	   All	  Members	  meet	  in	  BAHS	  Band	  Room	  
	  
7:30	  AM	   Stage	  coaches	  at	  school	  

	   	   	   Motorcoach:	   	   Cavallo	  Bus	  Lines,	  Inc.	  
	   	   	   	   	   	   417-‐869-‐4190	  

7:50	  AM	   RIS	  
	  
8:00	  AM	   Depart	  for	  Bowling	  Green,	  Kentucky	  

1:00	  PM	   Lunch	  stop	  in	  Eureka,	  Missouri	  (This	  is	  the	  Six	  Flags	  Exit)	  

Denny’s	  
1717	  W.	  5th	  St.	  
JR,	  Mgr.	  –	  636-‐938-‐9774	   	   	  	  

2:00	  PM	   Depart	  for	  Newburgh,	  IN	   	   	   	  

5:00	  PM	   Rehearse	  in	  Newburgh,	  IN	  
To	  
8:00	  PM	   	   Castle	  High	  School	  
	   	   	   3344	  Highway	  261	  
	   	   	   Newburgh,	  IN	  

9:00	  PM	   Depart	  for	  Bowling	  Green,	  KY	  

10:30	  PM	   Arrive	  Bowling	  Green,	  KY	  

	   	   Hotel	  Accommodations:	   Country	  Inn	  &	  Suites	  
	   	   	   	   	   	   535	  Wall	  Street	  
	   	   	   	   	   	   Bowling	  Green,	  KY	  
	   	   	   	   	   	   270-‐781-‐7200	  
11:30	  PM	   Room	  Check	  



	  
12:00	  PM	   Lights	  Out	  

	  
March	  21,	  2015	  	  -‐	  	  Saturday	  
8:30	  AM	   Wake	  Up	  
	  
9:00	  AM	   Breakfast	  at	  hotel	  
	  
9:50	  AM	   RIS	  

10:00	  AM	   Depart	  for	  Diddle	  Arena,	  Western	  Kentucky	  University	  (5.9	  miles	  from	  hotel)	  

10:30	  AM	   Watch	  Groups	  in	  Arena	  

12:00	  Noon	   Lunch	  Deli	  delivered	  to	  bus	  in	  parking	  lot	  of	  Diddle	  Arena	  

	   	   	   	   Tin	  &	  Tray	  Catering	  

	   	   	   	   Tina	  Hall	  –	  207-‐791-‐1069	  

1:00	  PM	   Change	  Into	  Uniform/Unload	  Semi	  Trailer	  
	  
1:30	  PM	   Warm-‐Up	  in	  Parking	  Lot	  
	  
2:30	  PM	   Leave	  Warm	  Up	  

2:40	  PM	   Transit	  
	  
2:50	  PM	   Ready	  
	  
3:00	  PM	   PERFORM	  in	  Prelims	  
	  
3:10	  PM	   Fold	  Floor,	  Load	  Truck,	  Change	  Out	  of	  Uniform	  
	  
4:00	  PM	  	   Load	  Bus	  for	  Dinner	  

5:00	  PM	   Dinner	   -‐	   Bob	  Evans	  	  
	   	   	   145	  Three	  Springs	  Rd.	  
	   	   	   	  Bowling	  Green,	  KY	  	  	  
	   	   	   270-‐781-‐3799	  

6:00	  PM	   Back	  to	  stadium	  
	  
6:25	  PM	   Watch	  Scholastic	  World	  and	  Independent	  World	  Groups	  in	  Arena	  



	  
7:30	  PM	   Load	  Bus	  after	  Infinity	  Percussion	  Performance	  

7:45	  PM	   Depart	  for	  rehearsal	  	  -‐	  	  (about	  48	  miles)	   	   	  

8:45	  PM	   Rehearsal	  

	   	   	   	   White	  House	  Heritage	  High	  School	  
	   	   	   	   7744 TN-76 

  White House, TN 	   	  

11:00	  PM	   Depart	  to	  hotel	   	  
	  
12:00	  AM	   Arrive	  Hotel	  
	  
12:15	  AM	   Room	  Check	  
	  
12:30	  AM	   Lights	  Out	  
	  

March	  22,	  2015	  	  -‐	  	  Sunday****	  
	  
****(Sunday	  schedule	  is	  TBA	  subject	  to	  Prelims	  results)****	  

7:45	  AM	   Wake	  Up	  
	  
8:00	  AM	   Breakfast	  at	  hotel	  
	  
8:45	  AM	   RIS	  
	  
8:50	  AM	   Depart	  for	  Diddle	  Arena	  
	   	   	  
9:00	  AM	   Arrive	  at	  Diddle	  Arena	  Parking	  Lot/Unload	  
	  
9:30	  AM	   Warm-‐Up	  
	  
10:10	  AM	   Leave	  Warm-‐Up	  
	  
10:20	  AM	   Transit/Ready	  

10:30	  AM	   Possible	  Performance	  Time	  (should	  we	  advance	  to	  Finals)	  
-‐11:30	  AM	  
	  
11:30	  AM	   Fold	  Floor,	  Load	  Truck,	  Change	  Out	  of	  Uniform	  



	  
12:00	  PM	   Lunch	  Deli	  delivered	  to	  bus	  in	  parking	  lot	  of	  Diddle	  Arena	  
	   	   	   	   	  Jimmy	  John’s	  
	   	   	   	   1916	  Russellville,	  Rd.	  	  	  	  
	   	   	   	   270-‐393-‐8884	  
	  
12:30	  PM	   Watch	  Independent	  Open,	  Scholastic/Independent	  World	  Groups	  in	  Finals	  
	  
4:15	  PM	   Awards	  
	  
5:15	  PM	   Depart	  Immediately	  After	  Awards	  

5:30	  PM	   Dinner	  	   	   	  Ryan’s	  
	   	   	  1920	  Mel	  Browning	  Street	  
	   	   Bowling	  Green,	  KY	  

	   	   	   	   Mgr.	  Billy	  Snider	  -‐	  	  270-‐843-‐1439	  

6:30	  PM	   Estimated	  Depart	  for	  Broken	  Arrow	  

4:30	  AM	   Arrive	  Broken	  Arrow	  

	  


